## 34116

## ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 DECEMBER 10, 2020

## BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS

## RESOLUTION RATIFICATION AND AUTHORIZATION OF RADIO SUPPORT SERVICE FOR WKKC RADIO STREAMHOSTER KENNEDY-KING COLLEGE

WHEREAS, station WKKC Radio received streaming services from vendor, DPTEK, INC. (Streamhoster) from the period July 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020 without a written, fully executed contract; and

WHEREAS, station WKKC Radio continues to operate without a written, fully executed contract for the period July 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the invoice set forth in Exhibit A covers services July 1, 2019 through May 31, 2020; and

**WHEREAS,** the invoice set forth in Exhibit B covers services July 1, 2020 through May 31, 2021.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board hereby (i) ratifies and approves payment of invoices as set forth in Exhibits A and B for the period July 1, 2019 through December 2020, (ii) authorizes the payment of invoices as set forth in Exhibit B for the period January 1, 2021 through May 31, 2021 in the absence of a written, fully executive agreement.

December 10, 2020 - Kennedy-King College